
CHAIRPERSONS/INCHARGES OF THE DEPARTMENTS 
 

Sr. 
No. 

 Name of Department  Chairperson/Incharge Telephone No. 
(STD Code No. 
01662) 

 E-mail ID 

1. Allied Health Sciences  Prof. Anil Kumar 
Dr. Anju Gupta, Incharge 

263180 emerging@gjust.org 

2. Applied Psychology Prof. Manju 263168 
263533 

psychology@gjust.org 

3. Artificial Intelligence and 
Data Science 

Prof. Dharmender Kumar 263323 datascience@gjust.org 

4. Biotechnology Prof. Anil Kumar 263165 nano@gjust.org 

5. Chemistry Prof. Sonika 263152 chemistry@gjust.org 

6. Civil Engineering Prof. Asha  Gupta 
Dr. Anu Gupta, Incharge 

263371 
263652 

civil.engg@gjust.org 

7. Computer Science & Engg. Prof. O.P Sangwan 263173 cse@gjust.org 

8. Commerce Prof. Suresh Kumar 263532 sureshkmittal@gjust.org 

9. Economics Prof. N.K. Bishnoi 263693 economics@gjust.org 

10. Education Prof. Vandana Punia 263199 bed@gjust.org 

11. Electrical & Electronics 
Engineering 

Mrs. Suman Dahiya 263171 
263513 

ece@gjust.org 

12. English & foreign 
Language 

Prof. Rakesh Kumar 
Behmani 
Dr. Pallavi, Incharge 

263148 english@gjust.org 

13. Environmental Sci. & 
Engineering 

Prof. Rajesh Kumar 263129 
263326 

evs@gjust.org 

14. Food Technology Prof. Manish Kumar 263150 
263516 

foodtech@gjust.org 

15. Geography Prof. V.K. Bishnoi 263369 chairmangeography@gjust.org 

16. Haryana School of 
Business 

Prof. V.K. Bishnoi, 
Director 

263111 hsb@gjust.org 

17. Hindi Prof. N.K. Bishnoi 
Dr. Geetu, Incharge 

263159 hindidepartment@gjust.org 

18. Law Dr. Rajiv Kumar 9896653588 rajivtamak@gjust.org 

19. Library and Information 
Science 

Dr. Vinod Kumar 263118 library@gjust.org 

20. Mass Communication Prof. Manoj Dayal 263148 cmt@gjust.org 

21. Mathematics Prof. Mukesh Kumar Sharma 263574 mathematics@gjust.org 

22. Mechanical Engineering Dr. Puneet Katyal 263184 mechanical@gjust.org 

23. Pharmaceutical Science Prof. Sumitra Singh 263580 
263554 

pharmaceutical@gjust.org 

24 Physics Prof. Ashish Agarwal 263176 physics@gjust.org 

25 Physiotherapy Dr. Jaspreet Kaur 263169 physiotherapy@gjust.org 

26 Printing Sh. Pankaj Kumar 263175 
263336 

printing@gjust.org 

 27 Zoology Prof. Asha Gupta 263652 zoology@gjust.org 

 28 Guru Jambheshwar Ji 
Maharaj Institute of 
Religious Studies 

Prof. V.K. Bishnoi 263159 religiousstudies@gjust.org 
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